

Misc. (Judicial) Arb Case No. 40 of 2018

CNR No. WBCB01-002370-2018

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das, Judge,(WB00634), Spl. Court,
(E.C Act)-Cum-A.D.J. 2nd Court, Cooch behar-in-charge.**

Order No. 28 , dated 29/08/2023

Today is the date fixed for report by the respondent No-2.

No report has been received.

Petitioner as well as OP-3 files separate lawyer hazira.

As per prayer of Ld. Counsel of OP No.1 and OP No-2 the Case is adjourned.

Learned Regular Presiding Officer is on Casual Leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix **28/11/2023** for the purpose as it was fixed earliar.

Liberty is granted to move the Court for preponing the next date of the Case upon notice to the other side.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- S.S. Das
District Judge,
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.S. Das
District Judge,
Cooch Behar